TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medizine, LLC		108/14/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Business Financial Services Inc. (f/k/a Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.)
Street Address:	2325 Lakeview Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2626180	ALTERNATIVEMEDICINECHANNEL YOUR ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	3012512	ANIMALHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR ANIMAL HEALTH COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2558723	CARDIOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR CARDIOLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2517047	CW CARDIOLOGYWORLD CARDIOLOGY NEWS & INFORMATION	
Registration Number:	2652889	CMECHANNEL	
Registration Number:	2816539	CME SOLUTIONS HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2856280	DPM LOCATOR FIND A PODIATRIST NEAR YOU	
Registration Number:	2548420	DERMATOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR DERMATOLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2571327	DERMATOLOGY FORUM LEAM ALONG SIDE OTHERS ASK	

900161518 REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0514

TRADEMARK "

		AN MD A QUESTION NOW! DF	
Registration Number:	2971087	DIGITALREP	
Registration Number:	3004662	EHEALTHNEWS BY HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PHYSICIAN DEVELOPED AND MONITORED HEALTH COMMUNITIES.	
Registration Number:	2419193	ENTCHANNEL YOUR ENT COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2913979	HEALTHCHANNELS.COM	
Registration Number:	2506232	HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PHYSICIAN DEVELOPED AND MONITORED HEALTH COMMUNITIES.	
Registration Number:	2410544	HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM BUILDING COMMUNITY AROUND HEALTH	
Registration Number:	2748992	HEALTHPROFILER	
Registration Number:	2866338	HIVCHANNEL YOUR HIV COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2629116	HOSPITAL H LOCATOR	
Registration Number:	2758312	LGBTHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR LGBT HEALTH COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2297971	MD MDLOCATOR	
Registration Number:	2640931	MDONLY	
Registration Number: 2866339		MENTALHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR MENTAL HEALTH COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2311092	MYHEALTHSITE	
Registration Number:	2753591	NEPHROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR NEPHROLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2776178	NEPHROLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! NF	
Registration Number:	2498989	NEUROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR NEUROLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2464489	ONCOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR ONCOLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2584755	ONCOLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! OF	
Registration Number:	2549560	ONCOLOGYWORLD ONCOLOGY NEWS & INFORMATION OW	
Registration Number:	2610929	PATIENT VIDEO	
Registration Number:	2462650	PODIATRYCHANNEL YOUR PODIATRY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2512384	PODIATRY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUEATION NOW!	
Registration Number:	2519803	PODIATRYWORLD PODIATRY NEWS & INFORMATION PW	
Registration Number:	2659161	PULMONOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR PULMONOLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2519804	PULMONOLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! P F	
Registration Number:	2522239	PULMONOLOGYWORLD PW	
F	—i	TRADEMARK	

Registration Number:	2678554	RADIOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR RADIOLOGY COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2789183	REFER A FRIEND
Registration Number:	2702251	RESIDENT CHANNEL YOUR RESIDENT COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2873921	SEXUALHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR SEXUAL HEALTH COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2669889	SLEEPCHANNEL YOUR SLEEP COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2578513	SLEEPFORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! SF
Registration Number:	2607285	SW SLEEPWORLD SLEEP NEWS & INFORMATION
Registration Number:	2285385	UROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR UROLOGY COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2276156	UR UROLOGYRESEARCH
Registration Number:	2270854	UW UROLOGYWORLD
Registration Number:	2683170	VISION FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK A VISION EXPERT A QUESTION NOW! VF
Registration Number:	2690499	WOMENSHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR WOMEN'S HEALTH COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2569933	WOMENSHEALTH FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! WHF
Serial Number:	77603727	GICHANNEL YOUR GASTROENTEROLOGY COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	77603777	PAINCHANNEL YOUR PAIN MANAGEMENT COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	77603780	PEDIATRICHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR PEDIATRIC HEALTH COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	77603764	RHEUMATOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR RHEUMATOLOGY COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	77725171	TRUSTPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-1341

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Massicotte
Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031538-22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Massicotte
Signature:	/Michelle A. Massicotte/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0516

Date:	05/06/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=MedizineTMAssign#page1.tif source=MedizineTMAssign#page2.tif source=MedizineTMAssign#page3.tif source=MedizineTMAssign#page4.tif source=MedizineTMAssign#page5.tif source=MedizineTMAssign#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") made as of the 14th day of August, 2009 by MEDIZINE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") in favor of GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (f/k/a Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (as defined below) ("Grantee"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor, the financial institutions or other entities from time to time party thereto, each as a Lender and Grantee are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 19, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, including without limitation pursuant to that certain First Amendment and Waiver to Credit Agreement, dated as of July 16, 2008, and by that certain Second Amendment and Waiver to Credit Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2009, the "Credit Agreement") providing for the extensions of credit to be made to Grantor by Lenders;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2007 among Grantor, Medizine Holdings, LLC and Grantee (as the same may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor has granted to Grantee, for its benefit and the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Grantor under the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, Grantor has acquired the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto and, consequently, Grantor is required by Section 4.3(b) of the Security Agreement to enter into a security agreement with respect to such newly acquired Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Credit Agreement and Security Agreement</u>. The Credit Agreement and Security Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests</u>. To secure the payment and performance of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Grantee, for its benefit and the benefit of Lenders, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the

Security Agreement of, a continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising:

- (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (ii) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

. 11975284_4.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

MEDIZINE, LLC, as Grantor

Name:

Title:

Copyright Security Agreement

Agreed and Accepted As of the Date First Written Above

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.,

as Administrative Agent

By: _ Name:

Title:

Steven J. Heise

Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

	SERVICE MARK	STATUS	Filing Date/Issue Date	Registration NO. (ISSUED MARKS)
1.	AlternativeMedicineChannel	Issued	September 24, 2002	2626180
2.	AnimalHealth Channel and Design	Issued	November 8, 2005	3012512
3.	CardiologyChannel and Design	Issued	April 9, 2002	2558723
4.	CardiologyWorld and Design	Issued	December 11, 2001	2517047
5.	CME Channel	Issued	November 19, 2002	2652889
6.	CME Solutions	Issued	February 24, 2002	2816539
7.	DPM Locator Find a Podiatrist and Design	Issued	June 22, 2004	2856280
8.	DermatologyChannel and Design	Issued	March 12, 2002	2548420
9.	DermatologyForum and Design	Issued	May 21, 2002	2571327
10.	Digital Rep and Design	Issued	July 19, 2005	2971087
11.	Ehealthnews by healthcommunities.com	Issued	October 4, 2005	3004662
12.	entchannel and Design	Issued	January 9, 2001	2419193
13.	Healthchannels.com	Issued	December 21, 2004	2913979
14.	Healthcommunities.com Physician	Issued	November 13, 2001	2506232
15.	Healthcommunities.com Building	Issued	December 5, 2000	2410544
16.	HealthProfiler	Issued	August 5, 2003	2748992
17.	HIVChannel Your HIV Community	Issued	July 27, 2004	2866338
18.	Hospital Locator	Issued	October 1, 2002	2629116
19.	LGBTHealthchannel	Issued	September 2, 2003	2758312
20.	MD Locator	Issued	December 17, 2000	2297971
21.	MDOnly	Issued	October 22, 2002	2640931
22.	MentalHealthChannel and Design	Issued	July 27, 2004	2866339
23.	MyHealthSite and Design	Issued	January 25, 2000	2311092
24.	Nephrologychannel	Issued	August 19, 2003	2753591
25.	NephrologyForum	Issued	October 21, 2003	2776178
26.	NeurologyChannel and Design	Issued	October 16, 2001	2498989
27.	OncologyChannel and Design	Issued	June 26, 2001	2464489
28.	OncologyForum and Design	Issued	June 25, 2002	2584755
29.	OncologyWorld and Design	Issued	March 19, 2002	2549560
30.	PatientVideo and Design	Issued	August 20, 2002	2610929
31.	PodiatryChannel and Design	Issued	June 19, 2001	2462650
<u>32. </u>	PodiatryForum and Design	Issued	November 27, 2001	2512384
33.	PodiatryWorld and Design	Issued	December 18, 2001	2519803
34.	Pulmonology Channel	Issued	December 10, 2002	2659161
35.	PulmonologyForum and Design	Issued	December 18, 2001	2519804
36.	PulmonologyWorld and Design	Issued	December 25, 2001	2522239
37.	RadiologyChannel and Design	Issued	January 21, 2003	2678554
38.	Refer A Friend and Design	Issued	December 2, 2003	2789183
39.	Residentchannel and design	Issued	April 1, 2003	2702251
40.	Sexualhealthchannel and Design	Issued	August 17, 2004	2873921

11975284_4.DOC

41.	SleepChannel Your Sleep	Issued	December 31, 2002	2669889
	Community			•
42.	SleepForum and Design	Issued	June 11, 2002	2578513
43.	SleepWorld and Design	Issued	August 13, 2002	2607285
44.	UrologyChannel and Design	Issued	October 12, 1999	2285385
45.	UrologyResearch and Design	Issued	September 7, 1999	2276156
46.	UrologyWorld and Design	Issued	August 17, 1999	2270854
47.	VisionForum	Issued	February 4, 2003	2683170
48.	WomensHealthChannel	Issued	February 25, 2003	2690499
49.	WomensHealth Forum	Issued	May 14, 2002	2569933

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	SERVICE MARK	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.
1.	GIC Channel and Design	October 30, 2008	77/603727
2.	Painchannel Your Pain Management Community	October 30, 2008	77/603777
3.	Pediatrichealthchannel Your Pediatric Health Community	October 30, 2008	77/603780
4.	Rheumatologychannel Your Rheumatology Community	October 30, 2008	77/603764
5.	TRUSTPOINT	April 29, 2009	77/725,171

11975284_4.DOC -3-

RECORDED: 05/06/2010